STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE Banking Department 53 Regional Drive, Suite 200 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

In the Matter of: Financial Resources Mortgage, Inc., et al. ("Respondents") Docket No. 09-127

ORDER ON RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO STAY ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE AND CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

The Respondents filed a Motion to Stay Order to Show Cause and Cease and Desist Order in the above-referenced matter on November 23, 2009. The Petitioner filed an Objection to the Motion to Stay on November 24, 2009. The Respondents seek to stay three specific provisions in the Commissioner's November 13, 2009 Order.

- Paragraph No. 7 of the Commissioner's November 13, 2009 Order requires
 Respondents to supply the Banking Department ("Department") with an accurate
 "pipeline report" for certain New Hampshire loans, and to update the Department each
 Monday thereafter. With respect to this provision, the Motion to Stay is hereby
 DENIED. Respondents are hereby instructed to comply with this provision and
 provide as much information as possible to the Department.
- Paragraph No. 9 of the Commissioner's November 13, 2009 Order requires
 Respondents to submit balance sheet and year-to-date income statements to the
 Department. With respect to this provision, the Motion to Stay is hereby DENIED.
 Respondents are hereby instructed to comply with this provision and provide as much
 information as possible to the Department.

3. Paragraph No. 10 of the Commissioner's November 13, 2009 Order requires Respondents to place any monies and fees previously collected from New Hampshire customers relative to any existing or pending mortgage loan or application received by November 13, 2009 in a separate escrow account maintained at a federally insured bank.

a.) With respect to this provision, and with respect to Respondent Farah only, the Motion to Stay is hereby DENIED. Respondent Farah is hereby instructed to comply as fully as possible with this provision.

b.) With respect to this provision, and with respect to Respondent Financial Resources Mortgage, Inc. ("FRM") only, the Motion to Stay is hereby GRANTED due to the federal bankruptcy action (United States Bankruptcy Court, District of New Hampshire, Docket No. 09-14565-JMD).

SO ORDERED

/s/

Date:11/30/09

Ingrid E. White Presiding Officer